

## Mandurah Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd trading as Integra Insurance Brokers

286 Pinjarra Road Mandurah WA 6210 t: (08) 95355211 f: (08) 9581 5042

e: admin@integraib.com.au <mailto:admin@integraib.com.au>

ABN: 65 009 358 856

Australian Financial Services License No: 235756

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

From: Corinne Bracknell

We hereby confirm that we have arranged the insurance cover mentioned below:

Christopher Venables ATF The Vendas Trust

2 Maldan Place PARKLANDS 6180

Date: 17/06/2019
Our Reference: VENDAS

RENEWAL

Page 1 of 2

Class of Policy: Workers' Compensation Insurance

Insurer: GIO General Limited

L 9, 66 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

ABN: 22 002 861 583

The Insured: Christopher Venables

ATF The Vendas Trust

**Policy No:** WCW004755119

Invoice No: 075405
Period of Cover:

From 30/06/2019

to 30/06/2020 at 4:00 pm

### Details:

See attached schedule for a description of the risk insured

#### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

The Proposal/Declaration:	
	is to be received and accepted by the Insurer
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	has been received and accepted by the Insurer
The total premium as at the above date is:	
	to be paid by the Insured
	part paid by the Insured
	paid in full by the Insured
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	paid by monthly direct debit
Premium Funding	
	This policy is premium funded

## Schedule of Insurance

Page 2 of 2

Class of Policy: Workers' Compensation Insurance

The Insured: Christopher Venables

ATF The Vendas Trust

**Policy No:** WCW004755119

**Invoice No:** 075405

Our Ref: VENDAS

Insured: CHRISTOPHER VENABLES

Occupation: HANDYMAN / MAINTENANCE FOR DOMESTIC & COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

Primary Location: 2 MALDON PLACE

PARKLANDS WA 6180

Legal liability in respect of injury to employees arising under:-

- 1) Workers Compensation Act
- 2) Fatal Accidents Act
- 3) Law Reform (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act
- 4) Law Reform (Contributory negligence and tortfeasors contribution) Act. and at Common Law

Common Law Limit of Indemnity: \$50,000,000

\*\* Endorsement - Terrorism exclusion applies \*\*

\*\* Subject to Underwriters terms & conditions \*\*

#### ISSUER:

AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as GIO